

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: JC TAYLOR RESIDENTIAL LIMITED

Company Number: 10675052

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 21/01/2022



#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 21/01/2022

Charge code: 1067 5052 0005

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 8 HATCHER CRESCENT COLCHESTER CO2 8JG

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: KURT GUNBY



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10675052

Charge code: 1067 5052 0005

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 21st January 2022 and created by JC TAYLOR RESIDENTIAL LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 21st January 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 24th January 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## **Mortgage Deed**

The Borrower:			£ 225,736.00	(Receipt of which is a	sid to vito ago a y
	JC Taylor Re	sidential Limited		MAGES TO TRANSPORT	### TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
Γhe Bank:	OneSavings Bank Reliance House, S and krbs.	plc registered in Ei un Pier, Chatham,	ngland and Wales (cor Kent ME4 4ET, trading	npany number 7312896) wh g as Kent Reliance Banking	ose registered office is Services, Kent Reliance
The Property:	8 Hatcher Cre	scent Colchester	CO2 8JG		The second secon
and Registry Title	Number: E	X696924	MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	***************************************	
I. This Mortgage to the Borrow	e incorporates the G	OneSavings Bank	plc Mortgage Conditio	ns dated March 2016, a cop	by of which has been supplie
The Borrower by the Borrow	with full title guara	intee and as a cor	tinuing security for the	payment or discharge of a	ll monies payable to the Bar
a) charges	the Property to the	Bank by way of firs	st legal mortgage;		
b) assigns a	absolutely to the Ba	nk the benefit of al	l:		
(i) right	s and claims of the	Borrower now or a	at any time against ten	ants or occupiers of the Pro	perty or their guarantors;
(ii) right cont	ts and claims of the tractors in relation to	ne Borrower now the Property; and	or at any time again	st managing agents, profe	ssional advisors, suppliers
(iii) guar	rantees, insurances	or compensation	monies now or at any t	ime relating to any of the Pr	operty.
. This Mortgage	e secures further ac	ivances but does r	not oblige the Bank to r	nake them.	
and a character of the control of th	ORROWER IS AN ed by the Borrower(			gnature to be separately wit	nessed)
Signature(s):		MANAGON Alalashalar	Witness	signature, name (in BLOC	
i			No.		K CAPITALS), and address
					CAPITALS), and address
WITHMANAGERICITATE	90000000000000000000000000000000000000				K CAPITALS), and address
v=====================================	THE SECOND STATE OF THE SE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			K CAPITALS), and address
Ver-2000000000000000000000000000000000000				7.000	K CAPITALS), and address
V					K CAPITALS), and address
W COMMAND IN THE STATE OF THE S				·	:K CAPITALS), and address
					K CAPITALS), and address:
					K CAPITALS), and address
				7.554 (1.500 th)	K CAPITALS), and address
WHERETHER	DROWER IS A C	CWPANY			K CAPITALS), and address
	ORROWER IS A C		or of the Borrower in the	Dresence of the witness	K CAPITALS), and address
	d by the Borrower			e presence of the witness	
SIGNED as a dee	d by the Borrower				
SIGNED as a dee	ed by the Borrower actor:		Witness		CK CAPITALS), and address

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

Glenthorne House 38 Princess Street Yeovil

192/HD/09,17

